01-29-2002

101950831

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
|------|--|------------|---|--|
| | MAAX (LACHINE, QC) INC. 640, route Cameron Sainte-Marie (Québec) Canada G6E 1B2 | | MAAX CANADA INC. 7800, rue Vauban Anjou (Québec) Canada H1J 2N1 | |
| | Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other: corporation of Québec, Canada | | Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | <u>x</u> | Other: corporation of Québec, Canada | |
| | Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | dome. | ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a stic representative designation is attached: Yes x No gnations must be a separate document from | |
| | Other: cution Date: December 31, 2001 | Addi | gnment) ional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| | Trademark Application No.(s) | | Prademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | /es <u>x</u> No | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. invo | Total number of applications and registrations wed: one (1) | |
| | Michael D. Fishman, Esq. | 7. 5 | Cotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | |
| | Rader, Fishman & Grauer 39533 Woodward Avenue | - | Enclosed | |
| | Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630 | | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | |
| | | | Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | (L. 11) | |
| | | | chy 90 | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. | ing in | formation is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| | | , , | | |
| | Michael D. Fishman Name Signat | ure | January 25, 2002 Date | |
| | | To | tal number of pages comprising cover sheet 🚣 | |
| R01. | 36542.DOC | at The | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MAAX (LACHINE, QC) INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, having its principal office at 640, route Cameron, Sainte-Marie (Québec) Canada G6E 1B3, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark | Registration No. | Date of registration |
|-----------|------------------|----------------------|
| AEROLUX | 2133594 | February 3, 1998 |
| DURAFOAM | 2135132 | February 10, 1998 |
| DURALUX | 2145558 | March 24, 1998 |
| NOVI | 1764363 | April 13, 1993 |

WHEREAS, MAAX CANADA INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the Province of Québec, having its principal office at 7800, rue Vauban, Anjou (Québec) H1J 2N1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, MAAX (LACHINE, QC) INC. hereby assigns to MAAX CANADA INC. all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

MAAX (LACHINE, QC) INC. hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

EXECUTED in Sainte-Marie (Québec) Canada, to take effect this 31th day of December 2001, at 23:59.

MAAX (LACHINE, QC) INC.

By:

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

Rîchard Garneau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002404 FRAME: 0730